Time Schedule ESSC ICE STADIUM THIALF Saturday, January 16, 2021
Category Distance |Number of [Series x Time Planning Reality
skaters time compet. |iceprep] start end start end
Installation E-timing 00:10 11:00 11:10
Testpair 100 2 00:02 11:10 11:12
Ice & track preparation 00:15 11:12 11:27
[ official opening speech & Dutchanthem |
Ladies-Allround 500 20 10 x 2'15] 00:23 11:30 11:53
Change category 00:05 11:53 11:58
Men-Allround 500 20 10 x 2'15] 00:23 11:58 12:21
Ice preparation (full) Flower ceremony on spot 500m L & M 00:16 12:21 12:37
Ladies-Allround 3.000 20 |10x530] o0:55 12:37 | 13:32
Ice preparation (full) Flower ceremony on spot 3000m L 00:16 13:32 13:48
Men-Allround 5.000 10 5 x 7'45 00:39 13:48 14:27
Ice preparation (2 lanes) 00:12 14:27 14:39
Men-Allround 5.000 10 5 x 7'45 00:39 14:39 15:18
Ice preparation (full) Flower ceremony on spot 5000m M 00:12 15:18 15:30
15:30 15:30
Tournament change 00:05 15:30 15:35
15:35 15:35
Ladies-Sprint 500(1st) 16 8 x 2'15 00:18 15:35 15:53
Change category 00:05 15:53 15:58
Men-Sprint 500(1st) 20 10 x 2'15] 00:23 15:58 16:21
Ice preparation (full) Flower ceremony on spot 500m L & M 00:16 16:21 16:37
Ladies-Sprint 1000(1st) | 16 | 8x24s5] o0:22 16:37 | 16:59
Ice preparation (2 lanes) Flower ceremony on spot 1000m L 00:12 16:59 17:11
Men-Sprint 1000(1st) 20 10 x 2'40] 00:27 17:11 17:38
Break price giving 00:05 17:38 17:43
Flower ceremony on spot 1000m M 00:05 17:43 17:48
SCHEDULE WITH ALL RESERVE
Ref. Ladies: Hanjq Neideman Ref. Men: Karl Skoog
Signature: Signat% ; %7
Ass. Ref. Ladies: Melanié/@ymalla Ass. Ref. Men: Bert Timmerman
Starter(s) Ladies: Distance(s) Starter(s) Men: Distance(s)
[Tom Vidar Johansson Allround & 1000m. Sprint André de Vries Allround
André de Vries 500m. Sprint Evgeny Boyarskiy 500m & 1.000m Sprint
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